

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Grand Ave and Blackwell Blvd, Traffic Signal
Lighting and Intersection Improvements Project,
Community of Lakeland Village**

Advertised: August 20, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3-103)

Addenda: 1 (9/5/2013), 2 (9/5/13)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 11, 2013

PROJECT No. C0-0533

BASE BID					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Hillcrest Contracting Corona, CA 92878	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,300.00	2,300.00
2	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
3	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	8,600.00	8,600.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
4	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	19,000.00	19,000.00
5	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING [INCLUDING MISCELLANEOUS WORK]	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
6	160120	REMOVE TREE	EA	4	1,500.00	6,000.00	200.00	800.00
7	152379	RELOCATE FENCE	LF	132	10.00	1,320.00	26.00	3,432.00
8	000003	RELOCATE EXISTING AIR/WATER DISPENSER	EA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,200.00	2,200.00
9	150771	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	167	5.00	835.00	5.00	835.00
10	150772	REMOVE CURB	LF	75	10.00	750.00	10.00	750.00
11	153210	REMOVE CONCRETE [EXISTING DRIVEWAY]	EA	1	1,600.00	1,600.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
12	150804	REMOVE DRAINAGE FACILITY [EXISTING DRAINAGE BOX AND SLURRY FILL EXISTING STORM DRAIN PIPE]	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,600.00	2,600.00
13	000003	REMOVE EXISTING AND INSTALL NEW MAILBOX (CLUSTER-BOX UNIT WITH USPS ACCESS)	EA	1	1,200.00	1,200.00	2,300.00	2,300.00
14	000003	SAWCUT, REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING CONCRETE TO MATCH EXISTING (PARKING LOT)	SQFT	600	10.00	6,000.00	13.00	7,800.00
15	150857	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING [AND REPLACE WITH 4" PCC]	SQFT	350	6.00	2,100.00	9.00	3,150.00
16	513553	RETAINING WALL [MASONRY BLOCK WALL]	LF	116	200.00	23,200.00	197.00	22,852.00
17	018001	FENCE [INSTALL 4' HIGH VINYL FENCE ON TOP OF BLOCK WALL]	LF	116	17.00	1,972.00	52.00	6,032.00
18	513553	RETAINING WALL [PER COUNTY BUILDING & SAFETY DEPT RETAINING WALL STANDARD (TYPE 2)]	LF	50	80.00	4,000.00	123.00	6,150.00
19	518201	MASONRY BLOCK WALL [6' HIGH FREESTANDING BLOCK WALL PER COUNTY BUILDING & SAFETY DEPT STANDARD PLAN]	LF	12	150.00	1,800.00	144.00	1,728.00
20	833000	METAL RAILING [TYPE B HAND RAILING PER SSPWC STD. 606-3]	LF	26	50.00	1,300.00	103.00	2,678.00
21	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION [INCLUDING REMOVAL AND PULVERIZING AC PAVEMENT AND REMOVAL OF EXISTING PCC PAD]	CY	480	40.00	19,200.00	98.00	47,040.00
22	150806	REMOVE PIPE [EXISTING 2" WATER LINE]	LF	70	20.00	1,400.00	30.00	2,100.00
23	011507	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (.12')	SQYD	180	4.00	720.00	53.00	9,540.00
24	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	177	45.00	7,965.00	102.00	18,054.00
25	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	105	110.00	11,550.00	153.00	16,065.00
26	390129	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE C)	TON	147	80.00	11,760.00	140.00	20,580.00
27	401000	CONCRETE PAVEMENT [8" P.C.C. SLAB WITH #5 REBAR @ 10" OC]	LS	1	114,240.00	114,240.00	138,000.00	138,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Grand Ave and Blackwell Blvd, Traffic Signal
Lighting and Intersection Improvements Project,
Community of Lakeland Village**

**Advertised: August 20, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3-103)
Addenda: 1 (9/5/2013), 2 (9/5/13)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 11, 2013**

PROJECT No. C0-0533

BASE BID (Continued)					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Hillcrest Contracting Corona, CA 92878	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
28	394001	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE [DIKE TRANSITION]	LF	85	10.00	850.00	13.00	1,105.00
29	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) [AC RAMPS]	SQFT	216	4.00	864.00	5.20	1,123.20
30	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	7,100.00	7,100.00
31	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,800.00	3,800.00
32	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B MODIFIED)	EA	2	2,500.00	5,000.00	5,400.00	10,800.00
33	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [WHEEL STOPS WITH ANCHORS]	EA	4	250.00	1,000.00	86.00	344.00
34	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	110	30.00	3,300.00	42.00	4,620.00
35	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [CURB AND GUTTER PER SPPWC STD 120-2, A3-8]	LF	113	30.00	3,390.00	42.00	4,746.00
36	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [CURB ONLY PER CRS 204]	LF	50	15.00	750.00	26.00	1,300.00
37	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [CURB TRANSITION]	LF	25	15.00	375.00	26.00	650.00
38	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [RETAINING CURB]	LF	15	30.00	450.00	30.00	450.00
39	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	550	5.00	2,750.00	6.20	3,410.00
40	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	EA	1	1,600.00	1,600.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
41	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	160,000.00	160,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00
42	150710	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	3,600	1.00	3,600.00	0.67	2,412.00
43	150715	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	460	3.00	1,380.00	1.55	713.00
44	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	4,000	0.40	1,600.00	0.67	2,680.00
45	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	700	10.00	7,000.00	4.60	3,220.00
46	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	225	5.00	1,125.00	3.86	868.50
47	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	9	200.00	1,800.00	283.00	2,547.00
48	000003	REMOVE AND SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN AND POST	EA	15	100.00	1,500.00	41.00	615.00
49	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	EA	4	150.00	600.00	155.00	620.00
50	820130	OBJECT MARKER	EA	3	150.00	450.00	67.00	201.00
51	019901	DE-MOBILIZATION	LS	1	19,000.00	19,000.00	19,000.00	19,000.00
Base Bid Sub-Total Items 1-51						492,896.00		579,810.70

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Grand Ave and Blackwell Blvd, Traffic Signal
Lighting and Intersection Improvements Project,
Community of Lakeland Village**

**Advertised: August 20, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3-103)
Addenda: 1 (9/5/2013), 2 (9/5/13)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 11, 2013**

PROJECT No. C0-0533

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE (EVMWD)					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Hillcrest Contracting Corona, CA 92878	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
52	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	7,000.00	7,000.00	500.00	500.00
53	000003	POTHOLING [Complete additional potholes for existing utilities as shown on the drawings marked by USA and/or discovered during excavation of the pipe trench, including all labor, material and equipment]	EA	10	600.00	6,000.00	435.00	4,350.00
54	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8-INCH PVC DR 18 (CL 235) [including, but not limited to, trenching, backfill, pipe bedding, hydrostatic testing, disinfection, tracer wire, warning tape, thrust blocks, fittings, restrained joints, piping appurtenances, tie-ins and temporary paving, per plans and specifications. Complete in place]	LF	240	100.00	24,000.00	131.00	31,440.00
55	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL 4-INCH PVC DR 18 (CL 235) [including, but not limited to, trenching, backfill, pipe bedding, hydrostatic testing, disinfection, tracer wire, warning tape, thrust blocks, fittings, restrained joints, piping appurtenances, tie-ins and temporary paving, per plans and specifications. Complete in place]	LF	22	60.00	1,320.00	390.00	8,580.00
56	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL 2-INCH PVC DR 18 (CL 235) [including, but not limited to, trenching, backfill, pipe bedding, hydrostatic testing, disinfection, tracer wire, warning tape, thrust blocks, fittings, restrained joints, piping appurtenances, tie-ins and temporary paving, per plans and specifications. Complete in place]	LF	22	50.00	1,100.00	315.00	6,930.00
57	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8-INCH DIAMETER RESILIENT WEDGE GATE VALVE	EA	5	1,100.00	5,500.00	2,150.00	10,750.00
58	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL 4-INCH DIAMETER GATE VALVE	EA	3	700.00	2,100.00	1,500.00	4,500.00
59	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL A 14X8X14 TAPPING TEE [including an 8-inch Resilient Wedge Gate Valve, and all fittings and appurtenance, complete in place]	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
60	000003	ABANDON EXISTING 8-INCH, 4-INCH AND 2-INCH WATER PIPES	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	2,700.00	2,700.00
61	000003	VIDEO INSPECTION AND PHOTO SURVEY	LS	1	1,100.00	1,100.00	4,100.00	4,100.00
Alternate Bid Sub-Total Item 52-61							53,620.00	79,850.00

Project Total Items 1-61		546,516.00	659,660.70
-------------------------------------	--	-------------------	-------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Grand Ave and Blackwell Blvd, Traffic Signal
Lighting and Intersection Improvements Project,
Community of Lakeland Village**

Advertised: August 20, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3-103)

Addenda: 1 (9/5/2013), 2 (9/5/13)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 11, 2013

PROJECT No. C0-0533

BASE BID					2 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878		3 Roadway Engineering Mira Loma, CA 91752	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,200.00	3,200.00
2	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
3	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	1,000.00	10,000.00	5,600.00	5,600.00
4	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	68,936.50	68,936.50	23,500.00	23,500.00
5	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING [INCLUDING MISCELLANEOUS WORK]	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	22,300.00	22,300.00
6	160120	REMOVE TREE	EA	4	2,000.00	8,000.00	460.00	1,840.00
7	152379	RELOCATE FENCE	LF	132	32.00	4,224.00	33.00	4,356.00
8	000003	RELOCATE EXISTING AIR/WATER DISPENSER	EA	1	7,500.00	7,500.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
9	150771	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	167	9.00	1,503.00	10.00	1,670.00
10	150772	REMOVE CURB	LF	75	20.00	1,500.00	14.00	1,050.00
11	153210	REMOVE CONCRETE [EXISTING DRIVEWAY]	EA	1	800.00	800.00	1,760.00	1,760.00
12	150804	REMOVE DRAINAGE FACILITY [EXISTING DRAINAGE BOX AND SLURRY FILL EXISTING STORM DRAIN PIPE]	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,700.00	2,700.00
13	000003	REMOVE EXISTING AND INSTALL NEW MAILBOX (CLUSTER-BOX UNIT WITH USPS ACCESS)	EA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	200.00	200.00
14	000003	SAWCUT, REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING CONCRETE TO MATCH EXISTING (PARKING LOT)	SQFT	600	2.00	1,200.00	13.00	7,800.00
15	150857	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING [AND REPLACE WITH 4" PCCI	SQFT	350	3.00	1,050.00	12.00	4,200.00
16	513553	RETAINING WALL [MASONRY BLOCK WALL]	LF	116	225.00	26,100.00	232.00	26,912.00
17	018001	FENCE [INSTALL 4' HIGH VINYL FENCE ON TOP OF BLOCK WALL]	LF	116	100.00	11,600.00	36.00	4,176.00
18	513553	RETAINING WALL [PER COUITY BUILDING & SAFETY DEPT RETAINING WALL STANDARD (TYPE 2)]	LF	50	235.00	11,750.00	280.00	14,000.00
19	518201	MASONRY BLOCK WALL [6' HIGH FREESTANDING BLOCK WALL PER COUNTY BUILDING & SAFETY DEPT STANDARD PLAN]	LF	12	450.00	5,400.00	410.00	4,920.00
20	833000	METAL RAILING [TYPE B HAND RAILING PER SSPWC STD. 606-3]	LF	26	140.00	3,640.00	136.00	3,536.00
21	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION [INCLUDING REMOVAL AND PULVERIZING AC PAVEMENT AND REMOVAL OF EXISTING PCC PAD]	CY	480	75.00	36,000.00	150.00	72,000.00
22	150806	REMOVE PIPE [EXISTING 2" WATER LINE]	LF	70	38.00	2,660.00	26.25	1,837.50
23	011507	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (.12')	SQYD	180	27.00	4,860.00	15.00	2,700.00
24	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	177	62.00	10,974.00	69.00	12,213.00
25	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	105	100.00	10,500.00	130.00	13,650.00
26	390129	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE C)	TON	147	100.00	14,700.00	130.00	19,110.00
27	401000	CONCRETE PAVEMENT [8" P.C.C. SLAB WITH #5 REBAR @ 10" OC]	LS	1	95,000.00	95,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Grand Ave and Blackwell Blvd, Traffic Signal
Lighting and Intersection Improvements Project,
Community of Lakeland Village**

Advertised: August 20, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3-103)

Addenda: 1 (9/5/2013), 2 (9/5/13)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 11, 2013

PROJECT No. C0-0533

BASE BID (Continued)					2 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878		3 Roadway Engineering Mira Loma, CA 91752	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
28	394001	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE [DIKE TRANSITION]	LF	85	25.00	2,125.00	29.50	2,507.50
29	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) [AC RAMPS]	SQFT	216	10.00	2,160.00	6.50	1,404.00
30	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	1,600.00	1,600.00
31	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	1,750.00	1,750.00
32	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B MODIFIED)	EA	2	4,000.00	8,000.00	1,750.00	3,500.00
33	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [WHEEL STOPS WITH ANCHORS]	EA	4	325.00	1,300.00	40.00	160.00
34	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	110	40.00	4,400.00	24.00	2,640.00
35	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [CURB AND GUTTER PER SPPWC STD 120-2, A3-8]	LF	113	40.00	4,520.00	24.00	2,712.00
36	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [CURB ONLY PER CRS 204]	LF	50	35.00	1,750.00	20.00	1,000.00
37	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [CURB TRANSITION]	LF	25	40.00	1,000.00	20.00	500.00
38	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [RETAINING CURB]	LF	15	35.00	525.00	27.00	405.00
39	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	550	7.25	3,987.50	4.40	2,420.00
40	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	EA	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,750.00	1,750.00
41	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	140,000.00	140,000.00	151,000.00	151,000.00
42	150710	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	3,600	0.75	2,700.00	0.71	2,556.00
43	150715	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	460	2.00	920.00	1.65	759.00
44	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	4,000	0.75	3,000.00	0.72	2,880.00
45	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	700	5.00	3,500.00	4.95	3,465.00
46	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	225	4.00	900.00	4.10	922.50
47	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	9	300.00	2,700.00	300.00	2,700.00
48	000003	REMOVE AND SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN AND POST	EA	15	50.00	750.00	45.00	675.00
49	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	EA	4	160.00	640.00	165.00	660.00
50	820130	OBJECT MARKER	EA	3	75.00	225.00	72.00	216.00
51	019901	DE-MOBILIZATION	LS	1	19,000.00	19,000.00	19,000.00	19,000.00
Base Bid Sub-Total Items 1-51						569,000.00		585,612.50

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Grand Ave and Blackwell Blvd, Traffic Signal
Lighting and Intersection Improvements Project,
Community of Lakeland Village**

**Advertised: August 20, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3-103)
Addenda: 1 (9/5/2013), 2 (9/5/13)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 11, 2013**

PROJECT No. C0-0533

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE (EVMWD)					2 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878		3 Roadway Engineering Mira Loma, CA 91752	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
52	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	3,760.00	3,760.00	4,700.00	4,700.00
53	000003	POTHOLING [Complete additional potholes for existing utilities as shown on the drawings marked by USA and/or discovered during excavation of the pipe trench, including all labor, material and equipment]	EA	10	650.00	6,500.00	3,300.00	33,000.00
54	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8-INCH PVC DR 18 (CL 235) [including, but not limited to, trenching, backfill, pipe bedding, hydrostatic testing, disinfection, tracer wire, warning tape, thrust blocks, fittings, restrained joints, piping appurtenances, tie-ins and temporary paving, per plans and specifications. Complete in place]	LF	240	260.00	62,400.00	224.00	53,760.00
55	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL 4-INCH PVC DR 18 (CL 235) [including, but not limited to, trenching, backfill, pipe bedding, hydrostatic testing, disinfection, tracer wire, warning tape, thrust blocks, fittings, restrained joints, piping appurtenances, tie-ins and temporary paving, per plans and specifications. Complete in place]	LF	22	210.00	4,620.00	190.00	4,180.00
56	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL 2-INCH PVC DR 18 (CL 235) [including, but not limited to, trenching, backfill, pipe bedding, hydrostatic testing, disinfection, tracer wire, warning tape, thrust blocks, fittings, restrained joints, piping appurtenances, tie-ins and temporary paving, per plans and specifications. Complete in place]	LF	22	210.00	4,620.00	160.00	3,520.00
57	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8-INCH DIAMETER RESILIENT WEDGE GATE VALVE	EA	5	2,000.00	10,000.00	3,250.00	16,250.00
58	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL 4-INCH DIAMETER GATE VALVE	EA	3	1,200.00	3,600.00	2,660.00	7,980.00
59	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL A 14X8X14 TAPPING TEE [including an 8-inch Resilient Wedge Gate Valve, and all fittings and appurtenance, complete in place]	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	16,000.00	16,000.00
60	000003	ABANDON EXISTING 8-INCH, 4-INCH AND 2-INCH WATER PIPES	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	7,800.00	7,800.00
61	000003	VIDEO INSPECTION AND PHOTO SURVEY	LS	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
Alternate Bid Sub-Total Item 52-61						108,000.00		153,690.00

Project Total Items 1-61		677,000.00	739,302.50
-------------------------------------	--	-------------------	-------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Grand Ave and Blackwell Blvd, Traffic Signal
Lighting and Intersection Improvements Project,
Community of Lakeland Village**

Advertised: August 20, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3-103)

Addenda: 1 (9/5/2013), 2 (9/5/13)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 11, 2013

PROJECT No. C0-0533

BASE BID					4 PTM General Engineering Riverside, CA 92504		5 Excel Paving Company Long Beach, CA 90806	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	3,750.00	3,750.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
2	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	3,530.00	3,530.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
3	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
4	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	23,300.00	23,300.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
5	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING [INCLUDING MISCELLANEOUS WORK]	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
6	160120	REMOVE TREE	EA	4	770.00	3,080.00	900.00	3,600.00
7	152379	RELOCATE FENCE	LF	132	55.00	7,260.00	35.00	4,620.00
8	000003	RELOCATE EXISTING AIR/WATER DISPENSER	EA	1	2,750.00	2,750.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
9	150771	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	167	3.30	551.10	3.00	501.00
10	150772	REMOVE CURB	LF	75	6.60	495.00	12.00	900.00
11	153210	REMOVE CONCRETE [EXISTING DRIVEWAY]	EA	1	1,320.00	1,320.00	500.00	500.00
12	150804	REMOVE DRAINAGE FACILITY [EXISTING DRAINAGE BOX AND SLURRY FILL EXISTING STORM DRAIN PIPE]	LS	1	8,360.00	8,360.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
13	000003	REMOVE EXISTING AND INSTALL NEW MAILBOX (CLUSTER-BOX UNIT WITH USPS ACCESS)	EA	1	2,090.00	2,090.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
14	000003	SAWCUT, REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING CONCRETE TO MATCH EXISTING (PARKING LOT)	SQFT	600	6.60	3,960.00	11.00	6,600.00
15	150857	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING [AND REPLACE WITH 4" PCCI]	SQFT	350	3.20	1,120.00	9.00	3,150.00
16	513553	RETAINING WALL [MASONRY BLOCK WALL]	LF	116	340.00	39,440.00	344.00	39,904.00
17	018001	FENCE [INSTALL 4' HIGH VINYL FENCE ON TOP OF BLOCK WALL]	LF	116	65.00	7,540.00	39.00	4,524.00
18	513553	RETAINING WALL [PER COUTY BUILDING & SAFETY DEPT RETAINING WALL STANDARD (TYPE 2)]	LF	50	336.00	16,800.00	350.00	17,500.00
19	518201	MASONRY BLOCK WALL [6' HIGH FREESTANDING BLOCK WALL PER COUNTY BUILDING & SAFETY DEPT STANDARD PLAN]	LF	12	160.00	1,920.00	510.00	6,120.00
20	833000	METAL RAILING [TYPE B HAND RAILING PER SSPWC STD. 606-3]	LF	26	82.00	2,132.00	157.00	4,082.00
21	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION [INCLUDING REMOVAL AND PULVERIZING AC PAVEMENT AND REMOVAL OF EXISTING PCC PAD]	CY	480	88.00	42,240.00	95.00	45,600.00
22	150806	REMOVE PIPE [EXISTING 2" WATER LINE]	LF	70	50.00	3,500.00	100.00	7,000.00
23	011507	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (.12')	SQYD	180	30.00	5,400.00	12.00	2,160.00
24	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	177	79.00	13,983.00	99.00	17,523.00
25	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	105	167.00	17,535.00	150.00	15,750.00
26	390129	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE C)	TON	147	184.00	27,048.00	150.00	22,050.00
27	401000	CONCRETE PAVEMENT [8" P.C.C. SLAB WITH #5 REBAR @ 10" OC]	LS	1	84,480.00	84,480.00	127,000.00	127,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Grand Ave and Blackwell Blvd, Traffic Signal
Lighting and Intersection Improvements Project,
Community of Lakeland Village**

Advertised: August 20, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3-103)

Addenda: 1 (9/5/2013), 2 (9/5/13)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 11, 2013

PROJECT No. C0-0533

BASE BID (Continued)					4		5	
					PTM General Engineering Riverside, CA 92504		Excel Paving Company Long Beach, CA 90806	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
28	394001	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE [DIKE TRANSITION]	LF	85	54.00	4,590.00	37.00	3,145.00
29	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) [AC RAMPS]	SQFT	216	8.70	1,879.20	16.00	3,456.00
30	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	1	4,070.00	4,070.00	7,600.00	7,600.00
31	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	1	4,070.00	4,070.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
32	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B MODIFIED)	EA	2	4,510.00	9,020.00	5,500.00	11,000.00
33	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [WHEEL STOPS WITH ANCHORS]	EA	4	99.00	396.00	61.00	244.00
34	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	110	28.60	3,146.00	55.00	6,050.00
35	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [CURB AND GUTTER PER SPPWC STD 120-2, A3-8]	LF	113	32.00	3,616.00	56.00	6,328.00
36	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [CURB ONLY PER CRS 204]	LF	50	25.30	1,265.00	78.00	3,900.00
37	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [CURB TRANSITION]	LF	25	21.00	525.00	78.00	1,950.00
38	510501	MINOR CONCRETE [RETAINING CURB]	LF	15	21.00	315.00	82.00	1,230.00
39	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	550	6.10	3,355.00	9.00	4,950.00
40	017310	MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH) (CRS 207)	EA	1	7,810.00	7,810.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
41	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	225,900.00	225,900.00	139,000.00	139,000.00
42	150710	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	3,600	1.00	3,600.00	1.00	3,600.00
43	150715	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	460	1.70	782.00	1.50	690.00
44	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	4,000	1.00	4,000.00	1.00	4,000.00
45	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	700	5.60	3,920.00	5.00	3,500.00
46	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	225	4.20	945.00	4.00	900.00
47	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	9	303.00	2,727.00	275.00	2,475.00
48	000003	REMOVE AND SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN AND POST	EA	15	44.00	660.00	40.00	600.00
49	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	EA	4	165.00	660.00	150.00	600.00
50	820130	OBJECT MARKER	EA	3	72.00	216.00	65.00	195.00
51	019901	DE-MOBILIZATION	LS	1	19,000.00	19,000.00	19,000.00	19,000.00
Base Bid Sub-Total Items 1-51						642,051.30		698,997.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Grand Ave and Blackwell Blvd, Traffic Signal
Lighting and Intersection Improvements Project,
Community of Lakeland Village**

Advertised: August 20, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3-103)

Addenda: 1 (9/5/2013), 2 (9/5/13)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 11, 2013

PROJECT No. C0-0533

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE (EVMWD)					4 PTM General Engineering Riverside, CA 92504		5 Excel Paving Company Long Beach, CA 90806	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
52	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
53	000003	POTHOLING [Complete additional potholes for existing utilities as shown on the drawings marked by USA and/or discovered during excavation of the pipe trench, including all labor, material and equipment]	EA	10	950.00	9,500.00	1,200.00	12,000.00
54	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8-INCH PVC DR 18 (CL 235) [including, but not limited to, trenching, backfill, pipe bedding, hydrostatic testing, disinfection, tracer wire, warning tape, thrust blocks, fittings, restrained joints, piping appurtenances, tie-ins and temporary paving, per plans and specifications. Complete in place]	LF	240	215.00	51,600.00	290.00	69,600.00
55	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL 4-INCH PVC DR 18 (CL 235) [including, but not limited to, trenching, backfill, pipe bedding, hydrostatic testing, disinfection, tracer wire, warning tape, thrust blocks, fittings, restrained joints, piping appurtenances, tie-ins and temporary paving, per plans and specifications. Complete in place]	LF	22	335.00	7,370.00	313.00	6,886.00
56	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL 2-INCH PVC DR 18 (CL 235) [including, but not limited to, trenching, backfill, pipe bedding, hydrostatic testing, disinfection, tracer wire, warning tape, thrust blocks, fittings, restrained joints, piping appurtenances, tie-ins and temporary paving, per plans and specifications. Complete in place]	LF	22	297.00	6,534.00	400.00	8,800.00
57	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8-INCH DIAMETER RESILIENT WEDGE GATE VALVE	EA	5	3,400.00	17,000.00	2,700.00	13,500.00
58	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL 4-INCH DIAMETER GATE VALVE	EA	3	2,500.00	7,500.00	1,300.00	3,900.00
59	000003	FURNISH AND INSTALL A 14X8X14 TAPPING TEE [including an 8-inch Resilient Wedge Gate Valve, and all fittings and appurtenance, complete in place]	LS	1	17,130.00	17,130.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
60	000003	ABANDON EXISTING 8-INCH, 4-INCH AND 2-INCH WATER PIPES	LS	1	14,600.00	14,600.00	3,200.00	3,200.00
61	000003	VIDEO INSPECTION AND PHOTO SURVEY	LS	1	6,200.00	6,200.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
Alternate Bid Sub-Total Item 52-61						141,434.00		134,886.00

Project Total Items 1-61		783,485.30	833,883.00
-------------------------------------	--	-------------------	-------------------

Subcontractors

Grand Ave and Blackwell Blvd, Traffic Signal Lighting and Intersection
Project: Improvements Project, Community of Lakeland Village

Project No. C0-0533

Apparent Responsive
Low Bidder: Hillcrest Contracting

Subcontractor Name	Items of work
Steiny & Company, Inc. Baldwin Park, CA Lic. No. 161273	41 Traffic Signal
Hemet Fence Homeland, CA Lic. No. 915456	7, 17, 20 Fencing
Mark Whitaker Masonry Norco, CA Lic. No. 598179	16, 18, 19 Block Walls
Chrip Company Bloomington, CA Lic. No. 374600	42-50 Striping and Signs
A M Construction Engineering, Inc. Garden Grove, CA Lic. No. 922657	52-61 Waterlines